
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 65
by Representative Ivey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 2, line 15, after "Tier" delete "1:" and insert "1 as defined in R.S. 11:1399.1(B):"3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 2, line 18, after "plan" insert "as provided in Chapter 7 of this Title"5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 2, line 19, after "Tier" delete "1:" and insert "1 as defined in R.S. 11:1399.1(B):"7 AMENDMENT NO. 48 On page 2, line 22, after "plan" insert "as provided in Chapter 7 of this Title"9 AMENDMENT NO. 510 On page 2, line 24, after "Tier" delete "1:" and insert "1 as defined in R.S. 11:1399.1(B):"11 AMENDMENT NO. 612 On page 2, line 27, after "plan" insert "as provided in Chapter 7 of this Title"13 AMENDMENT NO. 714 On page 2, line 28, after "Tier" delete "1:" and insert "1 as defined in R.S. 11:1399.1(B):"15 AMENDMENT NO. 816 On page 3, line 2, after "plan" insert "as provided in Chapter 7 of this Title"17 AMENDMENT NO. 918 On page 3, line 13, after "hybrid" delete "plans," and insert "plans as provided in Chapter
19 7 of this Title,"20 AMENDMENT NO. 1021 On page 3, line 17, after "hybrid" delete "plans," and insert "plans as provided in Chapter
22 7 of this Title,"23 AMENDMENT NO. 1124 On page 6, line 8, after "hybrid" delete "plan." and insert "plan as provided in Chapter 7 of
25 this Title."26 AMENDMENT NO. 1227 On page 7, line 26, after "hybrid" delete "plan." and insert "plan as provided in Chapter 7 of
28 this Title."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 13, line 24, after "Louisiana" insert "as defined in R.S. 11:1399.1(B)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 14, line 11, after "Tier 1" delete "plans." and insert "plans as defined in R.S.
5 11:1399.1(B)."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 15

7 On page 14, line 13, delete "Tier 1"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 16

9 On page 14, line 13, after "retirement" delete "plan." and insert "plan for Tier 1 plans as
10 defined in R.S. 11:1399.1(B)."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 14, line 19, delete "plans." insert "plans as defined in R.S. 11:1399.1(B)."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 18

14 On page 15, line 1, after "contributed" insert "pursuant to R.S. 11:102(D)(1)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 19

16 On page 15, delete line 3 and insert "as defined in R.S. 11:1399.1(B)."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 20

18 On page 21, line 3, change "With regards" to "In regard"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 21

20 On page 21, line 8, change "With regards" to "In regard"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 22

22 On page 27, line 28, after "House Bill No." insert "45"